BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 62390
STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

UNITZ, LLC,

V.

Respondent:

WELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R6778807+18

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real
2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2013 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $1,014,520

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent 1s ordered to reduce the 2013 actual value of the subject property, as set forth

above.

The Weld County Assessor 1s directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 14th day of April 2014.

I hereby certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessient fAppeals.

Cara McKeller \

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

lQ
- N <t
g

/_f'\ | sV I I ! A B 2
%\z.\f k;"ui\v\/ 1Y ALK (f/!!( 1§ £

SR TN b

Diane M. DeVries

N

W‘.JJ‘UH( !:ﬁu(' g/\ /

Debra A. Baumbach

SR g



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 2014 APR
STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number 62390

olj
,

......................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................

Unitz, LLC,
Petitioner(s),

VS,

Weld COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,

Respondent,

Petitioner (s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax
year 2013 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment
Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

Petitioner (s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1.

The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

GARAGE UNITZ AT DACONO CONDO
19 Units see Addendum

The subject property is classified as Commmercial property.

The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the
subject property for the tax year 2013:

Total $1,268,150

After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization
valued the subject property as follows:

Total $1,268,150

After further review and negotiation, Petitioner (s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year 2013 actual value for the subject

property:
Total $1,014,520

R6778807 + 18

1of3




6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year 2013,

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:
Afier review of market comaprables an adjustment was deemed necessary,

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals on April 16, 2014(date) at 8:30 AM (time) be vacated; or, a hearing

has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals  (check
if appropriate),

A this 2nd day of April, 2014, / ) #
' SEeI?

" TAssistant) County Attorney for
Respondent, Weld County Board of

Petifioner s) or Agent or Attorney

Equalization
Address: Address;
Unrez, LLC 1150 "Q" Street
P.O. BOX S® P.O. Box 758
ERIC, (b M5\ Greeley, CO 80632
Telephone{2v3) - 444 %t b Tele hone:(970) 336-7235 M
County Asgesgo%
Address:

1400 N.17th Avenue
Greeley, CO 80631

Telephone: (970) 353-3845 ext. 3697

Docket Number 62390

R6778807 + 18
20f3




‘BAA Docket
Account H Parcel #
R6778807 1467-02-3-09-001

R6778809:1467-02-3-09-003
R6778812 :1467-02-3-09-006
R6778813 1467-02-3-09-007
R6778815 11467-02-3-09-009
R6778816 |1467-02-3-09-010
R6778817 1467-02-3-09-011
R6778821 '1467-02-3-10-002
R6778827 |1467-02-3-10-008
R6778828 [1467-02-3-10-009
R6778829 ' 1467-02-3-10-010
R6778830 '1467-02-3-10-011
R6778831 |1467-02-3-10-012
R67788331467-02-3-10-014
R6778834 1467-02-3-10-015
{R6778835 1467-02-3-10-016

R6778808 11467-02-3-09-002

Addendum

62350

Unit# Owner

Bl UNITZ LLC
B2 UNITZ LLC
B3 UNITZ LLC
B6 UNITZLLC
UNITZ LLC
B10 UNITZ LLC
B11 UNITZ LLC
D2 UNITZLLC
08 UMTZUC
D9 UNITZLLC
010  UNITZLLC
DIl UNITZUC
D12 UNNZLC
D14  UNITZLC
D15 UNITZLLC
D16 UNITZ LLC

'RE778836 1467-02.3:10-017 {17 UNITZLLC
|R6778837;1467-02-3-10-018 [D18  UNITZLLC

(Total

Stip-1.Frm

R6778807 + 18

19.Un|ts
per sq. ft.

|

" 2103 2013, 2013,
-Size S.F. AssessorValue. CBOE Value BAA Stipulation -
980' $63,700 $63,700 . $50,960
1,100 $71,500 $71,500. ! $57,200
10000 $65000 ' SE5,000 $52,000
1,000 $65,000 . $65,000 $52,000
1,100: $71,500 , $71,500 ¢ $57,200
1,000 $65,000 $65,000 , $52,000 .
1,100° $71,500 $71,500 $57,200
1,000 $65,000 $65,000 §52,000 |
1,125 $73,125 $73,125 $58,500 -
1125, $m3125 §73,125 458,500
750! $48,750 |  $48,750 $39,000 |
b T3, $47,450 $47,450 $37,960
| 1125, §73,125 $73,125 | $58,500
P 1,125 $73,125 $73,125 ¢ $58,500
bo1,12% §13125  $7;3125° $58,500 :
| 1125 §73,125 - $73,125 . $58,500
P1,125 $73,1%5 $73125 $58,500 :
| 1,125 $73,125 $73125 $58,500
’ 750' $48,750 548,750 | $39,000.,
19510 1,268,150  $1,268,150 $1,014,520
3 $65 $65 852 .

30f3



http:rR67,78B.13

